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Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle

Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle

TUB-test chart LE06; 48 step LECD device hue circle

Interpretatiorrgb —> olv* andolv* data of colours Ma
C M Y

input: rgb->olv* setrgbcolor

output:no change compared to input
L \Y

(0]

g w for a LECD low glossy display with the luminance reflectiori.,=0% compared to the white reference (100%) for a LECD low glossy display with the luminance reflectiorlL,;=1,2% compared to the white reference (100%)
® 48 step device hue circle with six device hu€¥/|.CVM: h,, o= 46.0, 101.2, 131.0, 196.6, 306.1, 326.8 48 step device hue circle with six device hu€d/|. CVM: h,, ,=41.1, 101.5, 131.8, 196.7, 305.0, 326.7
[@N¢) . - p ; ) - b ;
=5 comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: hy, o = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6 comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: hy, o = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6
(@] 9 step equidistant grey scaleL* = 0.0, 11.9, 23.9, 35.8, 47.7, 59.6, 71.6, 83.5, 95.4 9 step equidistant grey scaleL* = 10.4, 21.0, 31.7, 42.3, 52.9, 63.5, 74.2, 84.8, 95.4
= =
5@ dmva hrgh  OV*Mad A2 hapmad rgb —>olv¥ya dmva hrgh  OV*Mmad A2 hapmad rgb —>olv¥ya dmva hrgb  OV*Mad A2 hapmad rgb =>olv¥ya dmva hrgh  OV*Mmad A2 hapmad rgb —>olv¥ya
QD =. 000y=0O 30.0 1.0 0.001 0.0 0.01 46.0 1.0000.0000.000 cOOv=C 210.0 0.0 0.999 1.0  0.01 196.9 0.000 1.000 1.000 000y=0O 30.0 1.0 0.001 0.0 001 41.2 1.0000.0000.000 cOOv=C 210.0 0.0 0.999 1.0  0.01 197.0 0.000 1.000 1.000
_ > 0l2y 366 1.0 0126 0.0 0.01 481 1.0000.1250.000 cl2v  216.6 0.0 0.874 1.0 0.01 230.4 0.000 0.875 1.000 0l2y 366 1.0 0126 0.0 0.01 434 1.0000.1250.000 cl2v  216.6 0.0 0.874 1.0 0.01 230.6 0.000 0.875 1.000
=] QL 025y 439 1.0 0251 0.0 0.01 531 1.0000.2500.000 c25v ~ 223.9 0.0 0749 1.0 0.01 254.2 0.0000.750 1.000 025y 439 1.0 0251 0.0 0.01 49.4 1,0000.2500.000 c25v ~ 223.9 0.0 0749 1.0 0.01 254.4 0.0000.750 1.000
aho 037y 518 1.0 0376 0.0 0.01 59.3 1.0000.3750.000 c37v_ 231.8 0.0 0.624 1.0  0.01 270.8 0.000 0.625 1.000 037y 518 1.0 0376 0.0 0.01 567 1.0000.3750.000 c37v_ 231.8 0.0 0.624 1.0  0.01 270.8 0.000 0.625 1.000
== 050y 600 1.0 0501 0.0 0.01 66.7 1.0000.5000.000 c50v  240.0 0.0 0499 1.0 0.01 282.3 0.000 0.500 1.000 050y 600 1.0 0501 0.0 0.01 650 1.0000.5000.000 c50v  240.0 0.0 0499 1.0 0.01 282.1 0.000 0.500 1.000
3 o 062y 682 1.0 0626 0.0 001 744 1.0000.6250.000 c62v  248.2 0.0 0.374 1.0 0.01 291.2 0.000 0.375 1.000 062y 682 1.0 0626 0.0 001 735 1.0000.6250.000 c62v ~ 248.2 0.0 0.374 1.0 0.01 290.8 0.000 0.375 1.000
DO o075y 761 1.0 0751 0.0 0.01 828 1.0000.7500.000 c75v ~ 256.1 0.0 0.249 1.0  0.01 298.4 0.000 0.250 1.000 o075y 761 1.0 0751 0.0 0.01 825 1.0000.7500.000 c75v  256.1 0.0 0.249 1.0  0.01 297.7 0.000 0.250 1.000
=0 087y 834 10 0876 00 001 915 1.0000.8750,000 c87v ~ 2634 0.0 0124 1.0 001 3040 0.0000.1251.000 087y 834 10 0876 00 001 916 1.0000.8750,000 c87v ~ 2634 0.0 0124 1.0 001 303.0 0.0000.1251.000
o < yool=y 90.0 0.9991.0 0.0 001 1013 1.0001.0000.000 vOOm=V 270.0 0.0010.0 1.0 0.01 306.2 0.000 0.000 1.000 yool=Y 90.0 0.9991.0 0.0 001 101.6 1.0001.0000.000 vOOm=V 270.0 0.0010.0 1.0 0.01 305.0 0.000 0.000 1.000
? — y12l 966 087410 00 001 109.3 0.8751.0000.000 vi2m 276.6 0.1260.0 1.0 0.01 306.7 0.1250.000 1.000 y12l 966 0.87410 00 001 109.8 0.8751.0000.000 vi2m 276.6 0.1260.0 1.0 0.01 305.7 0.1250.000 1.000
— y25i 103.9 0.7491.0 0.0 0.01 114.8 0.7501.0000.000 v25m  283.9 0.2510.0 1.0 0.01 308.0 0.250 0.000 1.000 y25i 103.9 0.7491.0 0.0 0.01 1154 0.7501.0000.000 v25m  283.9 0.2510.0 1.0 0.01 307.1 0.250 0.000 1.000
2-5" y37l 111.8 062410 0.0 001 119.4 0.6251.0000.000 v37m  291.8 0.3760.0 1.0 0.01 309.6 0.3750.000 1.000 y37l 111.8 0.6241.0 0.0 0.01 120.1 0.6251.0000.000 v37m  291.8 0.3760.0 1.0 0.01 308.9 0.3750.000 1.000
= y50l 120.0 049910 0.0 0.01 123.0 0.5001.0000.000 v50m  300.0 0.5010.0 1.0  0.01 311.8 0.500 0.000 1.000 y50l 120.0 049910 0.0 0.1 123.8 0.5001.0000.000 v50m  300.0 0.5010.0 1.0  0.01 311.2 0.500 0.000 1.000
O =
== y62l 128.2 037410 0.0 001 126.1 0.3751.0000.000 v62m  308.2 0.626 0.0 1.0 0.01 314.4 0.6250.000 1.000| y62l 128.2 0.3741.0 0.0 0.01 126.9 0.3751.0000.000 v62m  308.2 0.6260.0 1.0 0.01 313.9 0.625 0.000 1.000
= E y75! 136.1 0.2491.0 0.0 0.01 1284 0.2501.0000.000 v75m  316.1 0.7510.0 1.0 0.01 317.6 0.750 0.000 1.000 y75! 136.1 02491.0 0.0 001 129.2 0.2501.0000.000 v75m  316.1 0.7510.0 1.0 0.01 317.3 0.750 0.000 1.000|
D y87l 1434 012410 00 001 130.3 0.1251.0000.000 v87m  323.4 0.8760.0 1.0 0.01 321.3 0.8750.000 1.000 y87l 1434 012410 00 001 131.1 0.1251.0000.000 v87m  323.4 0.8760.0 1.0 0.01 321.1 0.8750.000 1.000
_CT 100c=L 150.0 0.0 1.0 0.001 0.01 131.1 0.000 1.000 0.000 MO00o=M 330.0 1.0 0.0 0.999 0.01 326.9 1.0000.0001.@0 100c=L 150.0 0.0 1.0 0.001 0.01 131.8 0.000 1.000 0.000 MO00o=M 330.0 1.0 0.0 0.999 0.01 326.8 1.0000.0001.@0
3 112¢ 156.6 0.0 1.0 0.126 0.01 133.4 0.0001.0000.125 miZ2o 336.6 1.0 0.0 0.874 0.01 336.9 1.0000.000 0.875| 112¢ 156.6 0.0 1.0 0.126 0.01 1340 0.0001.0000.125 miZ2o  336.6 1.0 0.0 0.874 0.0l 336.9 1.0000.000 0.875|
'-O D 125¢ 163.9 0.0 1.0 0251 0.01 1381 0.0001.0000.250 m250 343.9 1.0 0.0 0749 0.01 343.6 1.000 0.000 0.750| 125¢ 163.9 0.0 1.0 0251 0.01 1384 0.0001.0000.250 m250 343.9 1.0 0.0 0749 0.01 343.7 1.000 0.000 0.750|
D 137¢ 1718 0.0 1.0 0376 0.01 142.8 0.0001.0000.375 m370 351.8 1.0 0.0 0.624 0.01 350.7 1.000 0.000 0.625| 137¢ 171.8 0.0 1.0 0376 0.01 143.0 0.0001.0000.375 m370 351.8 1.0 0.0 0.624 0.01 350.8 1.000 0.000 0.625|
h 8 150¢ 180.0 0.0 1.0 0501 0.01 147.9 0.0001.0000.500 m500  360.0 1.0 0.0 0.499 0.01 359.0 1.000 0.000 0.500| 150¢ 180.0 0.0 1.0 0501 0.01 148.0 0.0001.0000.500 m500  360.0 1.0 0.0 0.499 0.01 359.0 1.000 0.000 0.500|
o 162¢ 188.2 0.0 1.0 0626 0.01 153.6 0.0001.0000.625 m620 3682 1.0 0.0 0.374 001 9.1  1.000 0.000 0.375 162¢ 188.2 0.0 1.0 0626 0.01 153.7 0.0001.0000.625 m620 3682 1.0 0.0 0.374 0.01 89  1.0000.0000.375
o 3 175¢ 196.1 0.0 1.0 0.751 0.01 160.5 0.0001.0000.750 m750  376.1 1.0 0.0 0.249 0.01 20.8 1.000 0.000 0.250 175¢ 196.1 0.0 1.0 0.751 0.01 160.5 0.0001.0000.750 m750  376.1 1.0 0.0 0.249 0.01 20.1 1.000 0.000 0.250
3 ; i87¢c 2034 00 1.0 0876 0.01 170.2 0.0001.000 0.875 m870  383.4 1.0 0.0 0.124 0.01 35.9 1.000 0.000 0.125 i87¢c 2034 0.0 1.0 0876 0.01 170.1 0.0001.0000.875 m870  383.4 1.0 0.0 0.124 0.01 33.6 1.000 0.000 0.125
'Q_ Q_.) LEO60-3N, 1 LE061-3N, 1
D C
o (I) Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle
= =, for a LECD low glossy display with the luminance reflectiorl,;=0,6% compared to the white reference (100%) for a LECD low glossy display with the luminance reflectiorlL,=2,5% compared to the white reference (100%)
=50 48 step device hue circle with six device hu€d/l. CVM: h,, o= 43.3, 101.4, 131.4, 196.6, 305.6, 326.8 48 step device hue circle with six device hu€s/|. CVM: h,, o= 38.2, 101.8, 132.5, 196.7, 304.1, 326.6
= E comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: hy, o = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6 comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: hy, = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6
T o0 9 step equidistant grey scaleL* = 5.0, 16.3, 27.6, 38.9, 50.2, 61.5, 72.8, 84.1, 95.4 9 step equidistant grey scalet* = 17.7, 27.4, 37.1, 46.8, 56.5, 66.3, 76.0, 85.7, 95.4
5 =y dmva hrgb  OV*Ma,d A2 hapmad rgb =>olv¥ya dmva hrgh  OV*Mad A2 hapmad rgb —>olv¥ya dmva hrgh  OV*Mad A2 hapmad rgb —>0lv¥yg dyvia hrgh  OV*Mad A2 hgpvad Tgb —>0lv¥ya
000y= . : . . . X . . . c00v= .0 0. . X . E . . .0C 000y= . : . . . ¥ . . . c00v= .0 0. . X . E . . .0C
— 00y=O 30.0 1.0 0.001 0.0 0.01 433 1.0000.0000.000 cOOv=C 210.0 0.0 0.999 1.0  0.01 197.0 0.000 1.000 1.000 00y=O 30.0 1.0 0.001 0.0 0.01 382 1.0000.0000.000 cOOv=C 210.0 0.0 0.999 1.0  0.01 197.0 0.000 1.000 1.000
w T 0l2y 366 1.0 0126 0.0 0.01 454 1.0000.1250.000 cl2v  216.6 0.0 0.874 1.0 0.01 230.5 0.000 0.875 1.000 0l2y 366 1.0 0126 0.0 0.01 40.7 1.0000.1250.000 cl2v  216.6 0.0 0.874 1.0 0.01 230.7 0.000 0.875 1.000
QO 025y 439 1.0 0251 0.0 0.01 51.0 1.0000.2500.000 c25v ~ 223.9 0.0 0.749 1.0  0.01 254.3 0.000 0.750 1.000 025y 439 1.0 0251 0.0 0.01 47.0 1.0000.2500.000 c25v ~ 223.9 0.0 0749 1.0 0.01 254.5 0.0000.750 1.000
Pm 037y 518 1.0 0.376 0.0 0.01 57.8 1.0000.3750.000 c37v_ 231.8 0.0 0.624 1.0  0.01 270.8 0.000 0.625 1.090 037y 518 1.0 0376 0.0 0.01 548 1.0000.3750.000 c37v_ 231.8 0.0 0.624 1.0  0.01 270.8 0.000 0.625 1.000
-bF 050y 600 1.0 0501 0.0 0.01 657 1.0000.5000.000 c50v  240.0 0.0 0499 1.0 0.01 282.2 0.000 0.500 1.000 050y 600 1.0 0501 0.0 0.01 63.7 1.0000.5000.000 c50v  240.0 0.0 0499 1.0 0.01 281.9 0.000 0.500 1.000
©m 062y 682 1.0 0626 0.0 001 739 1.0000.6250.000 c62v  248.2 0.0 0.374 1.0 0.01 291.0 0.000 0.375 1.000 062y 682 1.0 0626 0.0 0.01 727 1.0000.6250.000 c62v  248.2 0.0 0.374 1.0 0.01 290.5 0.000 0.375 1.000
~O 075y 761 1.0 0751 0.0 0.1 827 1.0000.7500.000 c75v  256.1 0.0 0.249 1.0 0.01 298.0 0.000 0.250 1.000 o075y 761 1.0 0751 0.0 0.1 822 1.0000.7500.000 c75v  256.1 0.0 0.249 1.0 0.01 297.1 0.000 0.250 1.000
8 o) 087y 834 10 0876 00 001 916 1.0000.8750,000 c87v ~ 2634 0.0 0.124 1.0 001 3035 0.0000.1251.000 087y 834 10 0876 00 001 916 1.0000.8750,000 c87v ~ 2634 0.0 0.124 1.0 001 3022 0.0000.1251.000
:b — yool=Y 90.0 0.9991.0 0.0 001 1015 1.0001.0000.000 vOOm=V 270.0 0.0010.0 1.0 0.01 305.6 0.0000.000 1.000 yool=Y 90.0 0.9991.0 0.0 001 101.9 1.0001.0000.000 vOOm=V 270.0 0.0010.0 1.0  0.01 304.1 0.000 0.000 1.000
010 y12l 966 0.87410 00 001 1095 0.8751.0000.000 vi2m 276.6 0.1260.0 1.0 0.01 306.2 0.1250.000 1.000 y12l 966 087410 00 001 1103 0.8751.0000.000 vi2m 276.6 0.1260.0 1.0 0.01 304.8 0.1250.000 1.000
2=z y25i 103.9 0.7491.0 0.0 0.01 1151 0.7501.0000.000 v25m  283.9 0.2510.0 1.0 0.01 307.5 0.250 0.000 1.000 y25i 103.9 0.7491.0 0.0 0.01 116.0 0.7501.0000.000 v25m  283.9 0.2510.0 1.0 0.01 306.3 0.250 0.000 1.000
_Ih'U y37l 111.8 0.6241.0 0.0 0.1 119.7 0.6251.0000.000 v37m  291.8 0.3760.0 1.0 0.01 309.3 0.3750.000 1.000 y37l 111.8 0.6241.0 0.0 0.1 120.7 0.6251.0000.000 v37m  291.8 0.3760.0 1.0 0.01 308.3 0.3750.000 1.000
L y50l 120.0 049910 0.0 0.01 123.4 0.5001.0000.000 v50m  300.0 0.5010.0 1.0 0.01 3115 0.500 0.000 1.000 y50l 120.0 049910 0.0 0.1 124.4 0.5001.0000.000 v50m  300.0 0.5010.0 1.0  0.01 310.7 0.500 0.000 1.000
g Y y62l 128.2 037410 0.0 0.01 1265 0.3751.0000.000 v62m  308.2 0.6260.0 1.0 0.01 314.2 0.625 0.000 1.000 y62l 128.2 037410 0.0 001 1275 0.3751.0000.000 v62m  308.2 0.6260.0 1.0 0.01 313.5 0.6250.000 1.000
o U y75! 136.1 0.2491.0 0.0 0.01 1288 0.2501.0000.000 v75m  316.1 0.7510.0 1.0 0.01 317.4 0.750 0.000 1.000 y75! 136.1 02491.0 0.0 001 129.9 0.2501.0000.000 v75m  316.1 0.7510.0 1.0 0.01 316.9 0.750 0.000 1.000|
3 T y87l 143.4 012410 00 0.01 130.7 0.1251.0000.000 v87m  323.4 0.8760.0 10 0.01 321.2 0.8750.000 1.000| y87l 1434 012410 00 001 131.8 0.1251.0000.000 v87m  323.4 0.8760.0 1.0 0.1 320.9 0.8750.000 1.000
S'_D'_ =~ 100c=L 150.0 0.0 1.0 0.001 0.01 131.5 0.000 1.0000.000 MO00o=M 330.0 1.0 0.0 0.999 0.01 326.9 1.0000.0001.@0 100c=L 150.0 0.0 1.0 0.001 0.01 132.5 0.000 1.0000.000 MO00o=M 330.0 1.0 0.0 0.999 0.01 326.7 1.0000.0001.@0
=. U 112¢ 156.6 0.0 1.0 0.126 0.01 133.7 0.0001.0000.125 miZ2o  336.6 1.0 0.0 0.874 0.01 336.9 1.0000.000 0.875| 112¢ 156.6 0.0 1.0 0.126 0.01 1345 0.0001.0000.125 miZ2o  336.6 1.0 0.0 0.874 0.01 336.9 1.0000.000 0.875|
W 125¢ 163.9 0.0 1.0 0251 0.01 138.3 0.0001.0000.250 m250 343.9 1.0 0.0 0749 0.01 343.6 1.000 0.000 0.750| 125¢ 163.9 0.0 1.0 0251 0.01 138.8 0.0001.0000.250 m250 343.9 1.0 0.0 0749 0.01 343.7 1.000 0.000 0.750|
137¢ 171.8 0.0 1.0 0376 0.01 1429 0.0001.0000.375 m370 351.8 1.0 0.0 0.624 0.01 350.8 1.000 0.000 0.625| 137¢ 171.8 0.0 1.0 0376 0.01 143.2 0.0001.0000.375 m370 351.8 1.0 0.0 0.624 0.01 350.8 1.000 0.000 0.625|
150¢ 180.0 0.0 1.0 0501 0.01 148.0 0.0001.0000.500 m500  360.0 1.0 0.0 0.499 0.01 359.0 1.000 0.000 0.500| 150¢ 180.0 0.0 1.0 0501 0.01 148.1 0.0001.0000.500 m500  360.0 1.0 0.0 0.499 0.01 359.0 1.000 0.000 0.500|
162¢ 188.2 0.0 1.0 0626 0.01 153.6 0.0001.0000.625 m620 3682 1.0 0.0 0.374 0.01 9.0  1.0000.0000.375 162¢ 188.2 0.0 1.0 0626 0.01 153.7 0.0001.0000.625 m620 3682 1.0 0.0 0.374 0.01 87  1.0000.0000.375
175¢ 196.1 0.0 1.0 0.751 0.01 160.5 0.0001.0000.750 m750  376.1 1.0 0.0 0.249 0.01 20.4 1.000 0.000 0.250 175¢ 196.1 0.0 1.0 0.751 0.01 160.5 0.0001.0000.750 m750  376.1 1.0 0.0 0.249 0.01 19.5 1.000 0.000 0.250
i87¢c 2034 0.0 1.0 0876 0.01 170.2 0.0001.0000.875 m870  383.4 1.0 0.0 0.124 0.01 34.6 1.000 0.000 0.125 i87¢c 2034 0.0 1.0 0876 0.01 170.1 0.0001.0000.875 m870  383.4 1.0 0.0 0.124 0.01 31.9 1.000 0.000 0.125
LE060-7N, 1 LE061-7N, 1
LE060-7N
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